
2020 Assumption Indoor Track and Field Meet Schedule 

 
 
 

Day Date Meet Location Time 

Sat Jan 18 Collegiate Challenge (LTC) Univ of Indianapolis 12:00 pm 

Fri/Sat Jan 24/25 Tom Hathaway Distance Classic (LTC) Univ of Indianapolis 3pm/12pm 

Sat 
Sat 

Feb 1 
Feb 1 

UIndy Greyhound Invitational (LTC) 
Wildcat Classic (AHS) 

Univ of Indianapolis 
Univ of Kentucky 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 

****************  Fri, Feb 7 – Mon, Feb 10, Winter Break **************** 

Sat Feb 8 †# Ohio State Indoor (AHS & LTC) Ohio State Univ 9:00 am 

Sat Feb 8 ACT testing date   

Sat Feb 15 †† Indiana TC Winter Open (AHS) IU Bloomington 11:30 am 

****************  Mon, Feb 24 – Thurs, Feb 27, Mission Week  **************** 

Sat Feb 29 † Marshall University HS Indoor (AHS) Marshall University (WV) 9:00 am 

Fri Mar 6 †† West Lafayette Individuals Indoor (AHS) Purdue Univ 5:00 pm 

Fri-Sun Mar 13-15 ** New Balance Indoor Nationals (LTC) New York, NY TBA 

 

† = entries will be limited to girls who perform at a certain standard 

# = sprint and field event entries will be limited to a small number of girls (at most) 

†† = entries will be open to all interested girls 

** if we qualify anyone 
 
 

Notes:  
Mission Week:  the team practices during Mission Week (obviously excluding seniors on retreat or 
seniors on Mission Week trips) 
 
AHS = meet where the team will compete as Assumption HS 
LTC = meet where girls on the team will compete as part of Louisville Track Club 
 
 


